

LeonCountyFL.gov









For Leon County news and information, please visit: LeonCountyFL.gov/News

People Focused. Performance Driven.

Connecting citizens with Leon County services. The Leon County Link is published on the first Sunday of each month in the Tallahassee Democrat. | November 2023





You're Invited to the

**DEDICATION CEREMONY OF** LEON COUNTY'S

BRUCE J. HOST

NORTHEAST BRANCH LIBRARY

Wednesday, **November 22, 2023** 2 p.m.

Northeast Branch Library, 5513 Thomasville Road



# **Preserving Your Food Stories:** How to Write a Recipe

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9 AT 6 P.M. LEON COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY





RAILROAD SQUARE ART DISTRICT

elebrate Family Day on Friday, November 24, from 10 a.m.-2 p.m. at the Railroad Square Art District with LIVE entertainment, a family resource center, food trucks, and fun activities for families and children of all ages

Family Day at Railroad Square is a community-led event supported by Leon County Government, the City of Tallahassee, Sachs Media, the Council on Culture & Arts (COCA), and Soul of Southside Festival TLH.

> **LEARN MORE AT** FloridaFamilyDay.com





## **Kids Cafe Now Open at the Main Library**

Children and teens can enjoy free healthy after school snacks every Monday-Friday from 3-5 p.m. at the downtown Main Library. This program is offered in partnership with Second Harvest of the Big Bend and will continue throughout the school year.

For more information and to view the schedule, visit LeonCountyLibrary.org/Cafe

#### **Native American Heritage Month**

Leon County Government is celebrating the achievements and contributions of Native peoples past and present throughout November during Native American Heritage Month with book displays and more from the Leon County Public Library. Attend an event or check out our library resources to learn something new about the rich and diverse history, heritage, and culture of Native peoples.

Learn more at LeonCountyFL.gov/NativeAmericanHeritageMonth

### Fifth Annual Gingerbread House Competition

Sugar and spice and all things nice are in store during the Leon County Public Library's fifth annual Community Gingerbread House Competition! Put your design skills to the test in this family-friendly competition for a chance to win gift card prizes. One winner from each of the five divisions will be selected. Registration opens Saturday, November 18, and the competition will take place on Saturday, December 2, from 1-3 p.m. at the downtown Main Library, 200 W. Park Ave.

Visit LeonCountyLibrary.org for more information











**Leon County Government and the Knight Creative Communities** Institute (KCCI) invite the community to the unveiling of the newly constructed artful crosswalks on Dempsey Mayo Road. The elevated and imaginative crosswalks are innovative measures taken by the County in partnership with KCCI to enhance pedestrian crossing visibility and slow down vehicular traffic in this area.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13 • 10 a.m. WT MOORE ELEMENTARY 1706 Dempsey Mayo Road



#### **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SCHEDULE**

NOVEMBER 2023

**Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency TUESDAY** 3:00 **Board of Directors Meeting** 7 p.m. City Hall, 2nd Floor Commission Chambers, 300 S. Adams St. **Board of County Commissioners Regular Meeting TUESDAY** 3:00 and Board Reorganization 14 p.m. County Courthouse, 5th Floor Commission Chambers -301 S. Monroe Street **TUESDAY** 

**Board of County Commissioners Public Hearing** 6:00 County Courthouse, 5th Floor Commission Chambers -14 p.m. 301 S. Monroe Street

**TUESDAY Capital Region Transportation Planning Agency** 1:30 **Regular Meeting** 21 p.m. City Commission Chambers - 300 S. Adams Street **Board of County Commissioners Human Services TUESDAY** 1:00

**Workshop on Human Services** 28 p.m. County Courthouse, 5th Floor Commission Chambers -301 S. Monroe Street

Live television broadcasts of Board of County Commissioners meetings are available on Comcast channel 16, the Leon County Florida channel on Roku, the County's Facebook page, YouTube channel, Twitter and LeonCountyFL.gov.

For meeting and location updates, visit LeonCountyFL.gov